1-MHz I2C-bus control on longer buses
This is the first master device to be compatible with Fast-mode Plus, so it offers ten times the
speed or ten times the capacitance as standard Fast-mode masters. It can communicate at I2C-
bus speeds up to 1 MHz and on buses up to 4,000 pF.
NXP Fast-mode Plus parallel
bus to I2C-bus controller
PCA9665
Key features

Software reset Parallel bus
Notes: (1) External clock source (2) Internal clock source requiring no external components
Ordering information
Package Tube Tape and Reel
DIP 20 PCA9665N,112
SO 20 PCA9665D,112 PCA9665D,118
TSSOP 20 PCA9665PW,112 PCA9665PW,118
HVQFN 20 PCA9665BS,118